© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/06/16
Special Application Fuses
PICO® 259-UL913 Series Intrinsically Safe Fuse for Hazardous Locations
PICO® 259-UL913 Series Intrinsically Safe Fuse
Description
Agency Approvals

 A
259 Series
Part Numbering System
0259.062M X913
SERIES
AMP Code
PACKAGING Code
The dot is poisitioned before the
Packaging Suffix with whole ratings
and within the numbering sequence for
fractional ratings. Refer to Amp Code
column in the Electrical Specifications
table.
M = Bulk pack, 1000 pcs
T  = Bulk pack, 10 pcs
Example:
1 amp product is
 0259001.MX913
(.062 amp product shown).
Operating Temperature
Current Rating Ambient Temperature
≤ 0.750 A - 40ºC to +81ºC
1 A - 40ºC to +73ºC
3 A - 40ºC to +74ºC
5 A - 40ºC to +45ºC
Notes:
1.  Any use of the 259-UL913 Series fuse outside of the ambient temperature ranges
specified in the table is subject to additional investigation.
2. Specified ambient temperature range is for intrinsic safety certification.
Materials
Body : Polyamide
Terminals - Tin Plated Copper Alloy
Maximum operating temperature of
Materials is 130°C
Operating
Temperature
For operating temperature see table
above (Consider re-rating)
Thermal Shock Withstands 5 cycles of – 55°C to 125°C
Vibration Per MIL-STD-202, Method 201
Insulation Resistance
(After Opening)
Greater than 10,000 ohms
(at 250V DC)
Soldering Parameters
Recommended Hand Soldering Parameters:
Solder Iron Temperature: 350°C +/- 5°C
Heating Time: 5 seconds max.
Note: These devices are not recommended for IR or
Convection Reflow process
Recommended Process Parameters:
Wave Parameter Lead-Free Recommendation
Preheat:
(Depends on Flux Activation Temperature) (Typical Industry Recommendation)
    Temperature Minimum: 100°C
    Temperature Maximum: 150°C
    Preheat Time: 60-180 seconds
Solder Pot Temperature: 260°C Maximum
Solder Dwell Time: 2-5 seconds
Note:
1. Re-rating depicted in this curve is in addition to the standard derating of 25% for
continuous operation.
Temperature Re-rating Curve
Packaging
Packaging
Option
Packaging
Specification Quantity Quantity & Packaging
Code
Bulk  N/A 1000 M = Bulk 1000 pieces,
T = Bulk 10 pieces
Please refer to available
quantities above in “Part